

ENERGY INITIATIVES

78: Secretary

Re: A-2013-2390657

Application. NGS License Application

DAte: 1/27/14

Open Thems: Completion of publication requirements

P. Hoburgh - Post - GAZAGE

Eric Times

Please accept these proofs that Every In tratives IN. completes their publication requirements as los 40 in our application.

If there me my guestions, please call 610.358-3721-

Take Ole Cake

RECEN ;

PROOF OF PUBLICATION THE ERIE TIMES-NEWS

COMBINATION EDITION

Energy Initiatives Inc PO Box 479 Chester Heights PA 19017

REFERENCE:

78378 48588

PUC Notice

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) COUNTY OF ERIE) \$S:

Debra McGraw, being duly sworn, deposes and says that: (1) he/she is a designated agent of the Times Publishing Company (TPC) to execute Proofs of Publication on behalf of the TPC; (2) the TPC. whose principal place of business is at 205 W. 12th Street, Erie, Pennsylvania, owns and publishes the Erie Times-News, established October 2, 2000, a daily newspaper of general circulation, and published at Erie, Erie County Pennsylvania; (3) the subject notice or advertisement, a true and correct copy of which is attached, was published in the regular edition(s) of said newspaper on the date(s) referred to below. Affiant further deposes that he/she is duly authorized by the TPC, owner and publisher of the Erie Times-News, to verify the foregoing statement under oath, and affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or advertisement, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.

PUBLISHED ON: 01/20/14

TOTAL COST: \$409.00

AD SPACE: 0 Lines

FILED ON: 01/20/14

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION NOTICE

Application of Energy Initiatives Inc. For Approval To Offer, Render, Furnish Natural Gas Supply Services as a Marketer/Broker or Aggregator Engaged In The Business Of Supplying Natural Gas Supply Services. To The Public In The Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania, Docket No. A-2013-2390657.

On September 18, 2013, Energy Initiatives Inc. filed an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC") for a license to provide natural gas supply services as (1) a supplier of natural gas, (2) a broker/ marketer engaged in the business of supplying natural gas, and (3) an aggregator engaged in the business of providing natural gas supply services. Energy Initiatives Inc. proposes to sell natural gas and related services throughout all of Pennsylvania under the provisions of the new Natural Gas Choice and Competition Act.

The PUC may consider this application without a hearing. Protests directed to the technical or financial fitness of Energy Initiatives Inc. may be filed within 15 days of the date of this notice with the Secretary of the PUC, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265. You should send copies of any protest to Energy Initiatives Inc. at the address listed below. Please include the PUC's "docket number" on any correspondence, which is A-2013-23906S7.

Energy Initiatives Inc. PO Box 479 Chester Heights, PA 610-358-3721 (Phone) 610-558-3048 (Fax)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this ab day of

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Barbara J. Moore, Notary Public City of Erie, Erie County

My Commission fixpires March 23, 2016 MERIBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NUTANIES

Under Act No 587, Approved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951		
Under Act No 387, App	broved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of	September 29, 1951
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspapestablished in 1993 by the mergin Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was e Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1	County of Allegheny, ss <u>C. Mohamed</u> , being duly sworper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and one of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the satisfy and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached he regular editions and issues of the son the following dates, viz:	Commonwealth aforesaid, was Press and the Pittsburgh Post- 1927 by the merging of the id Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has
21 of January, 2014		
Affiant further deposes that he/she that, as such agent, affiant is duly a	is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher cauthorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not attom, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place are	interested in the subject matter and character of publication are
	o . A . A	COPY OF NOTICE
	() Marka a mon ed	OR PUBLICATION
	J V O P V COO V O CO	PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Sworn to	PG Publishing Company o and subscribed before me this day of:	NOTICE
	21, 2014	Application of Energy Initiatives Inc. For Ap-
		proval To Offer, Render, Furnish Natural Gas Supply Services as a
\ 2\A	Manda	Marketer/Broker or Ag- gregator Engaged in The Business Of Supplying Natural Gas Supply Ser- vices, To The Public in
7 1/21	While C. & Woodler	Business Of Supplying Natural Gas Supply Ser-
		No. A-2013-2390657.
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	Pennsylvania, Docket No. A-2013-2390657, On September 18, 2013, Energy Initiatives Inc. illed an application
	Notarial Seal Melanie L. Goodwin, Notary Public	
	City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County	Public Utility Commis- sion (*PUC*) for a II- cense to provide natural
	My Commission Expires May 12, 2014 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	gas supply services as (1) a supplier of natural gas, (2) a broker/marketer
	Notice of the Association of Modelles	I approach in the business I
		of supplying natural gas, and (3) an aggregator engaged in the business of providing natural gas supply services. Energy
		of providing natural gas supply services, Energy
STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS		Initiatives Inc. proposes to sell natural gas and related services
Energy Initiatives Inc PO BOX 479		sylvania under the provi-
	Mike DeCarlo	Sions of the new Natural Gas Choice and Compa-
	ER HEIGHTS PA 19017-0479	tition Act. The PUC may consider this application with-
		i out a nearing. Profests - I
	To DC Bublishing Comment	directed to the technical or financial fitness of En- ergy Initiatives Inc. may
	To PG Publishing Company	be filed within 15 days of the date of this notice
	A	with the Secretary of the PUC, P.O. Box 3265, Har-
Total	\$502.50	risburg, PA 17105-3265. You should send copies of any protest to Energy
		Initiatives inc. at the ad- dress listed below.
Publishe	er's Receipt for Advertising Costs	Please include the PUC's "docket number" on any correspondence, which
	NY, publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper	Is A-2013-2390687.
	by acknowledges receipt of the aforsaid advertising and	Energy Initiatives Inc. P.o. Box 479
	es that the same have been fully paid.	Chester Heights, PA 610-358-3721 (phone)
•		610-558-3048 (Fax)
Office	PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of	
34 Boulevard of the Allies PITTSBURGH, PA 15222	Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation	
Phone 412-263-1338	By AANLA Jucce	
	<i>M</i> /(<i>a</i> /	
I hereby certify that the foregoing is subject matter of said notice.	s the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the	
	Attorney For	

No.

Term,_



ENERGY INITIATIVES

WILMINGTON DE 1975.
ZZ JWH 2014 PH-15 T-

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR



P.O. Box 479 Chester Heights, PA 19017-0479

FORETARY'S BUREAU

RECH

2014 JAN 29